GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

Abdul Hai

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA260318-7414

29 March 2018

Dear Mr Hai

Thank you for your request for information of 24 March 2018. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

You requested:

Can you publish the travel expenses for the Mayor and all Deputy Mayors since the election of Sadiq Khan?

Can you also tell me what the rules are around expenses?

How often are audits done? Can you publish all audits since he became Mayor?

Please find attached the information we hold within the scope of your request:

Can you publish the travel expenses for the Mayor and all Deputy Mayors since the election of Sadiq Khan?

The Mayor's expenses are published here: https://www.london.gov.uk/people/mayoral/sadiq-khan/expenses. The Deputy Mayors' expenses can be found under each Deputy's profile at https://www.london.gov.uk/people/mayoral

Can you also tell me what the rules are around expenses?

The rules are in the **Expenses and Benefits Framework**

How often are audits done? Can you publish all audits since he became Mayor?

Staff expenses, together with expenses and benefits claimed by the Mayor and Assembly Members, are reported regularly to the Audit panel and minutes are published – see https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/london-assembly/london-assembly-committees/audit-panel

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGLA260318-7414.

Yours sincerely

Ruth Phillips Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information